
Department of Public Works
Ctty Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, Wl 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.91 91 - Engineering

TO: Ald. Sandy Weidner
Chairman Public Works & Services Committee

FROM: John Rooney
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

DATE: December7,2011

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1

Contract #11-11 (K1-01 1)
"North Side Street Paving (R1)'

Attached is Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $55,287.91 for the above mentioned
contract, This change order rectifies all quantities for the contract and adds ltems 48
through 53 for additional work done on the contract.

Funding is available from the following accounts:

Account Number Description Amount
991.908.5010 Conc. Street Paving, Misc. Loc. $8,418.71
991.908.5020 Conc. Pavement Repl. Misc. $22,382.69
287 .991.5310 San. Sewer Various Loc. $24,486.51

$55,287.91
Total funding for Contract#11-11 is as follows:

Original Contract Amount = $675,036.37
Change Order #1 = $55,287.91
Contract Amount to Date = 9730,324.29

MEMORANDUM Legislar * ll -111 Ll

Clly of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

This Contract was approved under Resolution No. #1 1-2473 of 410612011.

RJP/
Attachment

cc: Joy Hansche



Contract No. & Name

C.O. No. 1

Contractor MilwaukeGeneralContractors,lnc.

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

11-11 (k1-011) North Side Street Pavinq

Item
No.

Rectifies Quantities from Page 2
Rectifies Quantities from Page 3
Adds ltem 48: CCTV Sanitary Sewer Laterals - Total of 19
Each at$400.00/Each
Adds ltem 49: Hydro Excavation at Manholes - 1 Each
at $1,855.OO/Each
Adds ltem 50: Remove and Replace Sanitary Sewer Lateral
120.3'at $210.00/1.F.
Adds ltem 51: Additional Stripping (Force Account)
1 Lump Sum at $6,955.00
Adds ltem 52: Rebuilding sanitary Manhole Deduct
15 Vertical Feet at $600.66ru.F.
Adds ltem 53: Relay Sanitary Sewer 1O-lnch Deduct
229.5'at $103.95/1.F.

Description of Changes - Quantities, Units,
Unit Prices, Chanqe in Completion Schedule.

991 .908.5010 Original Contract
991.908.5020 Previous C.O.'s
287 .991.5310 Contract Total

Page 1 of 3

$

$

$

Decrease in
Contract

675,036.37

Total Decrease
Total lncrease
Chanqe in Contract Amount due to this Chanqe Order

Adjusted Contract Amount

The time provided for completion of the contract is increased,
by 0 calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

675,036.37

$32,810.72
$4,250.01

Accepted by:

Recommended by:

Approved by:

Approved by:

lncrease tn
Contract

$83,542.07
$0.00

$7,600.00

$1,855.00

$25,263.00

$6,955.00

$9,009.90

$23,856.53

Authorized by Resolution No:

s69.927.16

Engineer/Department Head

Contractor

Commissioner of Public Works

Finance Director

s125.215.07
$55,287.91

730,324.28

Date

Date



Contract No. & Name

C.O. No. 1

Contractor Milwaukee General Construction Company, lnc.

Item
No.

CITY
DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

2.

Description of Changes - Quantities, Units,
Unit Prices, Chanqe in Completion Schedule

Clearinq
Grubbinq

3.

991.908.5010

4.
Removino Gurb and Gutter

OF RACINE
OF PUBLIC WORKS
CHANGE ORDER

5.
Removinq Concrete Sidewalk

991.908.5020

North Side Street Pavin

6.
Base Aqrregate Dense, 3/4 - ¡nch

287 .991.5310

Breaker Run
Concrete Pavement, 7 - lnch

ö. Pavement ties
L

tu.
con
Concrete Curb abnd Gutter 30 - lnch ¡ype u

1

crete Curb and Gutter 30 - lnch lype A

2.
Concrete Sidewalk 4-lnch

13.
Concrete Sidewalk 6-lnch

t4.
Concrete Sidewalk 8-lnch

tc.
Curb Ramp Detectable Warning F¡eld Yellow

Original Contract
Previous C.O.'s
Contract Total

16.
Slorm Sewer Pioe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-lnch

17.
Relaid Storm Sewer 12-lnch

18.
Mobilization

Page 2 oÍ

19.
Toosoil

2U
lnlet Protection Tvpe C

'¿1.
Taffic Control (Proiect)

¿'¿.

Concrete Curb and Gutter 30 - lnch lype D wltn Aspnalt

'¿3.
Seedino and Fertilizinq

24.
Undercuttinq

3

25.
Full Depth Saw Cut

zo.
Pavement Removal and Replacement lype A

$

$

Decrease in
Contract

27.
Pãvement Removal and Replacement Type D

24.
Concrete Sidewlak 9-lnch

29.
Adiustino sanitarv Manholes

3U.
Rebuildinq Sanitary Manholes

0.00

3

$O.UU

Relay sanitary Sewer 10-lnch
t.

,5¿.

$U.UU

ffiair12-lnch

s11,ZU

35.

$964.29

top

34.
Reconstructinq Storm Water Inlets Type A

$2.tiöz.uu

lncrease in
Contract

35.

$0.(.x.)

Storm Water lnlet Tvpe A

$1.216.3ö

30
Reoairino Storm Manholes with Adiustinq Rings/Flattop

s4u1.öu

Storm Water Manhole 4-Foot Diameter

$O.UU
ür1.ö50.uu

sþuö.21

s0.o0

$11.5/9.O5

$o.00

$
$0.(.x)

1

$O.UU

6.369.67
ü'U.UU

SU.UU

SU.UU

$0.00

$2.ð66. t2

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
s1.320.67
$39 /.94

$U.UU
ü'U.UU

SU.UU
s7.2E0.56

SU.UU

SU.UU

$0.00
s1.044.36

$0.00
$U.UU

SU.UU

SU.UU

$5,700.06

$1 /þ.5U
$U.UU

st6.4ttu.uu

$100.00

s0.o0

$1.147.50

stO.0u

b1,0;z5.12
ür1.gUU,UZ

SU.UU

s13.489.O0

SU.UU
s0.00

s0.00
$ð.592.1/

S'U.UU

4.367.68
$U.UU

T'U.UU
,U.UU

s0.00

$1.441.58
i0.00

I'U.UU
s451.þ9

Iiz3,U24.93

32.810.72

SU.UU
s0.00
stO.00
ü;U.UU

SU.UU
s0.00

83.542.U t



Contract No. & Name

C.O. No. 1

Contractor Milwaukee General Construction Company, lnc.

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

11-11 (k1-011) North Side Street Pavins

Item
No.

37.

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

3U.
Rebutldtno storm Manholes

Description of Changes - Quantities, Units,
Unit Prices. Chanqe in Completion Schedule.

39.
Removino Concrete Bases

4U.
uondutt Klotd Non Metalltc z-lncn

991 .908.5010 Original Contract

4',

uonourt 5pecral z-lncn
t.

991.908.5020 Previous C.O.'s

42.
l-uil öoxes uleet ¿4xóö'

43.

287 .991.5310 Contract Total

uoncrete tsases lvpe 5

44.
uaþle ln uuct 3-4 AWG (Mocltïted) lrencned or Hored

45.
tlectncal wtre Ltontlnq o AVVG

40.
Electrical Wire Liohtinq 4 AWG

47.
fransformer Bases Standard 11 112" tsolt Crrcle
Remove and Reset Existinq Liqht Poles

Page 3 of 3

$

$

Decrease in
Contract

8677.7E

0.00

s0.00

Tt1,Ztiu.41
$94.43

lncrease in
Contract

U.UU

$482.5tt
U.UU

b3t I.52
ür1.35/.31

;U.UU

;U.UU

iu.00

su,

$U.UU

$0.00
UU

$U.UU
iU.UU

,U.UU

i0.00
$U.UU
$U.UU
SU.UU

4,25U.U1 U.UU


